SECTION 4. Adoption of budget by Fund and Deporiment — The City of the Village of Clarkston Council
adopts the 2022-2024 fiscal year budgets for the various funds by Fund and Departrment (see Section 7 for
details). City officials responsible for the expenditures authorized in the budget may expend City funds up to, but
not exceeding, the total appropriation authorized for each Budget Department.

SECTION 5; Payment of Bills — Pursuant to MCLA 41.75, all claims, bills and invoices submitted to the City
exceeding $500 shall be approved by the City of Village of Clarkston Council prior to being paid. The City
Manager and Treasurer may pay certain bills prior to approval by the City Council to avoid late penalties, service
charges, and interest and payroll in accordance with the approved salaries and hourly rates adopted in this
appropriations act. A list of claims requiring approval by the City Council (as well as urgent claims exceeding 5500
and already paid, per the previous sentence) shall be presented at the next Council meeting,

SECTION 6: Authorized salary and hourly rates — The current and proposed wages for the office and DPW
staff are as follows:

2023/2024 Fy p
2022/2023 FY Budget RSN ey
Budget
1 L
Fosition / Employee — i i Comments
Annual HauFl Annual Mo Change
(straight- i v (straight- ";: ¥
time) L time)’ i
City Manager, . ; 5% increase to improve salary competitiveniess,
41,200 26,41 43,3 2773 5.0%
Jonathan Smith ) 243,260 reduce employae turnover
City Treasurar, 5 = ! Greg has returned to working 4 days In the office, so
5,75 16.51 03 .54 24.4%
Greg Cote ARgash Adge = the pravious S5k pay cut has been relnstated
City Clerk, 435,000 27.44 $36,750 73,56 & 0% 5% increase to improve salary competitiveness,
lKaren Delorge : reduce employee turnover
Treasurer Assistant, 411,837 17.51 $1.1-;429 1830 5.0% 5% increase to improve salary competitiveness,
Evelyn Bihl reduce employes turnover
Bl H— Increase to 525 hour to recognize significant
L HITH £ 545,760 2200 B52,002 _ 13.6% respons bl tes and cost-saving contributions {still
— befow competitive comparisons)
DPW Labarer, ; 5% increase to improve salany compeatitiveness,
e iy gt 27456 16,50 28,829 5. 0%
Carsan Danis e 5468 - reduce employes turnover
Total S187,003 520&;30? 9.8% Owerall 9.8% increase year-over-year



Susan
Highlight

Susan
Highlight

Susan
Highlight

Susan
Highlight

Susan
Highlight

Susan
Highlight

Susan
Highlight


